

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 3357/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2022 in CRLP No. 8329/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

JOHN SHADRACH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY BASAVESHWARA NAGARA POLICE STATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52718/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52719/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shrejash Lalit, Adv.
Ms. Rabina Lalit, Adv.
Mr. Uday Khana, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Shraavanth Shanker, AOR
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 18.04.2022.

In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties may file additional documents.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILLEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)