

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-C

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 3357/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-02-2022 in CRLP No. 8329/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

JOHN SHADRACH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY BASAVESHWARA NAGARA POLICE  
STATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52718/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.52719/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 53586/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 22-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shreeyash Uday Lalit, Adv.  
Ms. Praveena Lalit, Adv.  
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR  
Mr. B. Yeshwanth Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Robin, Adv.  
Mr. Rijuk Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Tripathi, Adv.  
B. Shravanth Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Having regard to the submissions sought to be made, it appears appropriate at this stage to extend an opportunity of hearing to the State in this matter before proceeding further.

Let notice be issued to the respondent No. 1, returnable within one week.

Service through standing counsel is permitted.

List this matter on 09.05.2022.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)